
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:323
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2003
CONSTRUCTION OF EARTHQUAKE RESISTANT HOUSES
HARIBHAI PARTHIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have a proposal to launch a national scheme for constructing earthquake resistant houses;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which that scheme is proposed to be launched; and

(c) the funds earmarked for launching such a scheme?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI PON RADHAKRISHNAN
)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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